
 
FLORIDA – April/May 2022 
 
 
EVERGLADES NP 
Mahogany Hammock 
Red-winged Blackbird 
Common Yellowthroat 
Eastern Kingbird 
Common Nighthawk 
Eastern Meadowlark 
White Ibis (juvenile) 
Red-bellied Woodpecker 
American Crow 
Snake Bight Trail 
Grey Kingbird 
Common Ground Dove 
Great Crested Flycatcher 
Willet 
Turkey Vulture 
Red-bellied Woodpecker 
Flamingo 
Osprey 
Manatee 
Swallow-tailed Kite 
Tricoloured Heron (juvenile) 
Brown-headed Cowbird 
American Crocodile 
Anhinga Trail 
Anhinga 
White Ibis 
Double-crested Cormorant 
 
FLORIDA KEYS 
Largo Key Hammock 
Cape May Warbler 
Palm Warbler 
White-crowned Pigeon 
Prairie Warbler 
White-eyed Vireo 
Long Key SP 
Solitary Sandpiper 
Tricoloured Heron 
Willet 
Bahia Honda SP 
Laughing Gull 
Ruddy Turnstone 
Sanderling 
Reddish Egret 
Royal Tern 
Great White Egret 
Grey Plover 
Least Sandpiper 
American Redstart 

 
 
 
 
 

0.00 
0.34 
1.07 
1.36 
1.54 
2.38 
3.16 
3.32 
3.43 
3.59 
4.09 
4.35 
4.48 
5.33 
5.48 
6.03 
6.09 
6.28 
7.30 
7.45 
7.53 
8.17 
8.27 
8.45 
9.22 
9.56 
10.25 

 
 

10.43 
10.59 
11.31 
11.47 
12.20 
12.47 
12.54 
13.04 
13.38 
13.58 
14.09 
14.20 
14.37 
14.53 
15.09 
15.35 
15.54 
16.08 
16.29 
17.01 

 
SPECIES LIST 
 
 
DRY TORTUGAS NP 
Hospital Key 
Masked Booby 
Fort Jefferson 
Brown Pelican 
Brown Noddy 
Double-crested Cormorant 
Laughing Gull 
Magnificent Frigatebird 
Sooty Tern 
Brown Noddy 
Black Noddy 
Royal Tern 
Common Yellowthroat 
Palm Warbler 
Cape May Warbler 
Black-and-white Warbler 
Northern Parula 
American Redstart 
Indigo Bunting 
Northern Waterthrush 
White-winged Dove 
Grey Kingbird 
Black-throated Blue Warbler 
Ovenbird 
 
HOMESTEAD TO NAPLES 
Kirby Storter Roadside Park 
Red-bellied Woodpecker 
Red-shouldered Hawk 
Carolina Wren 
Grey Catbird 
Big Cypress Bend Boardwalk 
American Alligator 
Osprey 
Pileated Woodpecker 
Northern Parula 
Tufted Titmouse 
Eastern Racer 
Marco Island 
Burrowing Owl 
 
SANIBEL ISLAND 
Ding Darling Nature Reserve 
Yellow-crowned Night Heron 
Common Gallinule 
Tricoloured Heron 
Black-crowned Night Heron 
Green Heron 

 
 
 
 

17.18 
17.31 
17.40 
17.46 
18.22 
18.55 
19.24 
19.41 
20.12 
21.09 
21.38 
21.58 
22.24 
23.17 
23.32 
23.49 
24.07 
24.26 
24.32 
24.50 
25.04 
25.20 
25.33 
25.47 
25.53 

 
 

26.09 
26.33 
26.47 
27.04 
27.12 
27.18 
27.39 
27.58 
28.12 
28.38 
29.08 
29.27 
30.05 
30.26 

 
 

31.48 
32.03 
32.32 
32.45 
32.59 
33.17 

 
 
 
 
Roseate Spoonbill, Little Blue 
Heron & Reddish Egret 
Little Blue Heron 
Fish Crow 
West Indian Manatee 
Pileated Woodpecker 
Bailey Tract 
Great White Egret 
Wood Stork 
Spotted Sandpiper 
Tricoloured Heron 
Killdeer 
 
Oscar Scherer SP 
Florida Scrub Jay 
Common Nighthawk 
Yellow-billed Cuckoo 
Blue Jay 
Mourning Dove 
Eastern Cottontail 
Eastern Towhee 
Florida Scrub Jay 
 
Babcock-Webb WMA 
Brown-headed Nuthatch 
 
Ponce de Leon City Park 
Mangrove Cuckoo 
 
Corkscrew Swamp Sanctuary 
Swallow-tailed Kite 
Downy Woodpecker 
American Alligator 
Egret/Spoonbills/Stork 
Roseate Spoonbill 
Black-crowned Night Heron 
Egrets & Storks 
Wood Stork 
Little Blue Heron 
Red-shouldered Hawk 
Pileated Woodpecker 
Carolina Wren 
Barred Owl 
North American River Otter 
Anhinga 
Raccoon 
Eastern Racer 
Great Crested Flycatcher 
Grey Squirrel 
 

 
 
 
 
 

34.08 
34.51 
35.10 
35.29 
36.03 
36.26 
36.35 
36.42 
37.05 
37.20 
37.54 

 
38.10 
38.49 
39.38 
39.55 
40.25 
40.43 
41.04 
41.15 
41.28 

 
42.04 
42.12 

 
42.25 
42.26 

 
43.42 
44.06 
44.29 
45.12 
45.17 
45.35 
46.00 
46.08 
46.24 
46.32 
46.58 
47.25 
47.37 
47.45 
48.24 
49.54 
50.05 
50.30 
51.22 
51.36 

 
 
 
 
Northern Cardinal 
Eastern Rat Snake 
 
Biscayne NP – Dante Fascell 
Visitor Centre 
Black-whiskered Vireo 
Northern Mockingbird 
Red-bellied Woodpecker 
 
Castello Hammock Park 
Blue Jay 
Common Grackle 
Northern Cardinal 
White-winged Dove 

 
 
 
 

51.48 
52.00 

 
 

52.47 
52.56 
53.23 
53.39 

 
53.48 
54.02 
54.24 
54.38 
54.52 

 


