FLORIDA - April/May 2022	SPECIES LIST

EVERGLADES NP		DRY TORTUGAS NP	17.18	Roseate Spoonbill, Little Blue		Northern Cardinal	51.48
Mahogany Hammock	0.00	Hospital Key	17.31	Heron & Reddish Egret	34.08	Eastern Rat Snake	52.00
Red-winged Blackbird	0.34	Masked Booby	17.40	Little Blue Heron	34.51		
Common Yellowthroat	1.07	Fort Jefferson	17.46	Fish Crow	35.10	Biscayne NP - Dante Fascell	
Eastern Kingbird	1.36	Brown Pelican	18.22	West Indian Manatee	35.29	Visitor Centre	52.47
Common Nighthawk	1.54	Brown Noddy	18.55	Pileated Woodpecker	36.03	Black-whiskered Vireo	52.56
Eastern Meadowlark	2.38	Double-crested Cormorant	19.24	Bailey Tract	36.26	Northern Mockingbird	53.23
White Ibis (juvenile)	3.16	Laughing Gull	19.41	Great White Egret	36.35	Red-bellied Woodpecker	53.39
Red-bellied Woodpecker	3.32	Magnificent Frigatebird	20.12	Wood Stork	36.42	·	
American Crow	3.43	Sooty Tern	21.09	Spotted Sandpiper	37.05	Castello Hammock Park	53.48
Snake Bight Trail	3.59	Brown Noddy	21.38	Tricoloured Heron	37.20	Blue Jay	54.02
Grey Kingbird	4.09	Black Noddy	21.58	Killdeer	37.54	Common Grackle	54.24
Common Ground Dove	4.35	Royal Tern	22.24			Northern Cardinal	54.38
Great Crested Flycatcher	4.48	Common Yellowthroat	23.17	Oscar Scherer SP	38.10	White-winged Dove	54.52
Willet	5.33	Palm Warbler	23.32	Florida Scrub Jay	38.49	Ğ	
Turkey Vulture	5.48	Cape May Warbler	23.49	Common Nighthawk	39.38		
Red-bellied Woodpecker	6.03	Black-and-white Warbler	24.07	Yellow-billed Cuckoo	39.55		
Flamingo	6.09	Northern Parula	24.26	Blue Jay	40.25		
Osprey	6.28	American Redstart	24.32	Mourning Dove	40.43		
Manatee	7.30	Indigo Bunting	24.50	Eastern Cottontail	41.04		
Swallow-tailed Kite	7.45	Northern Waterthrush	25.04	Eastern Towhee	41.15		
Tricoloured Heron (juvenile)	7.53	White-winged Dove	25.20	Florida Scrub Jay	41.28		
Brown-headed Cowbird	8.17	Grey Kingbird	25.33	•			
American Crocodile	8.27	Black-throated Blue Warbler	25.47	Babcock-Webb WMA	42.04		
Anhinga Trail	8.45	Ovenbird	25.53	Brown-headed Nuthatch	42.12		
Anhinga	9.22	5 / 5/1.5/1. Q					
White Ibis	9.56	HOMESTEAD TO NAPLES		Ponce de Leon City Park	42.25		
Double-crested Cormorant	10.25	Kirby Storter Roadside Park	26.09	Mangrove Cuckoo	42.26		
		Red-bellied Woodpecker	26.33	ů .			
FLORIDA KEYS		Red-shouldered Hawk	26.47	Corkscrew Swamp Sanctuary	43.42		
Largo Key Hammock	10.43	Carolina Wren	27.04	Swallow-tailed Kite	44.06		
Cape May Warbler	10.59	Grey Catbird	27.12	Downy Woodpecker	44.29		
Palm Warbler	11.31	Big Cypress Bend Boardwalk	27.18	American Alligator	45.12		
White-crowned Pigeon	11.47	American Alligator	27.39	Egret/Spoonbills/Stork	45.17		
Prairie Warbler	12.20	Osprey	27.58	Roseate Spoonbill	45.35		
White-eyed Vireo	12.47	Pileated Woodpecker	28.12	Black-crowned Night Heron	46.00		
Long Key SP	12.54	Northern Parula	28.38	Egrets & Storks	46.08		
Solitary Sandpiper	13.04	Tufted Titmouse	29.08	Wood Stork	46.24		
Tricoloured Heron	13.38	Eastern Racer	29.27	Little Blue Heron	46.32		
Willet	13.58	Marco Island	30.05	Red-shouldered Hawk	46.58		
Bahia Honda SP	14.09	Burrowing Owl	30.26	Pileated Woodpecker	47.25		
Laughing Gull	14.20	3 -		Carolina Wren	47.37		
Ruddy Turnstone	14.37	SANIBEL ISLAND		Barred Owl	47.45		
Sanderling	14.53	Ding Darling Nature Reserve	31.48	North American River Otter	48.24		
Reddish Egret	15.09	Yellow-crowned Night Heron	32.03	Anhinga	49.54		
Royal Tern	15.35	Common Gallinule	32.32	Raccoon	50.05		
Great White Egret	15.54	Tricoloured Heron	32.45	Eastern Racer	50.30		
Grey Plover	16.08	Black-crowned Night Heron	32.59	Great Crested Flycatcher	51.22		
Least Sandpiper	16.29	Green Heron	33.17	Grey Squirrel	51.36		
American Redstart	17.01						